March 2002
Advance Information
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
®
AS7C1026A
AS7C31026A
5V/3.3V 64K X 16 CMOS SRAM
3/21/02; v.0.9.8 Alliance Semiconductor P. 1 of 10

3/21/02; v.0.9.8 Alliance Semiconductor P. 10 of 10
�
Ordering codes
Package \ Access time Volt/Temp 10 ns 12 ns 15 ns 20 ns
Plastic SOJ, 400 mil
5V commercial AS7C1026A-10JC AS7C1026A-12JC AS7C1026A-15JC AS7C1026A-20JC
5V industrial AS7C1026A-10JI AS7C1026A-12JI AS7C1026A-15JI AS7C1026A-20JI
3.3V commercial AS7C31026A-10JC AS7C31026A-12JC AS7C31026A-15JC AS7C31026A-20JC
TSOP 2, 10.2 x 18.4 mm
5V commercial AS7C1026A-10TC AS7C1026A-12TC AS7C1026A-15TC AS7C1026A-20TC
3.3V commercial AS7C31026A-10TC AS7C31026A-12TC AS7C31026A-15TC AS7C31026A-20TC
3.3V industrial AS7C31026A-10TI AS7C31026A-12TI AS7C31026A-15TI AS7C31026A-20TI
BGA, 6 x 8 mm
5V commercial AS7C1026A-10BC AS7C1026A-12BC AS7C1026A-15BC AS7C1026A-20BC
3.3V commercial AS7C31026A-10BC AS7C31026A-12BC AS7C31026A-15BC AS7C31026A-20BC
3.3V industrial AS7C31026A-10BI AS7C31026A-12BI AS7C31026A-15BI AS7C31026A-20BI
Part numbering system
AS7C X 1026 –XX X C
SRAM
prefix
Voltage:
Blank=5V CMOS
3=3.3V CMOS
Device
number
Access
time
Package:
J=SOJ 400 mil
T=TSOP 2, 10.2 x 18.4 mm
B=BGA, 6 x 8 mm
Temperature range:
C= Commercial: 0° C to 70° C
I= Industrial: -40° C to 85° C